
PUBLISHED DECLARATIONS REPORT
2023/2024

ALL PARTIES

ALL TYPESDeclaration Type:

Party:

Financial Year:
Quarter: QUARTER 1

ALL DONORSDonor:

DONATIONS DECLARED AS CONTEMPLATED IN SECTION 9(1)
(In terms of the Political Party Funding Act, 6 of 2018 as read with Regulation 7(1))

LIST OF DONATIONS AND CONTRIBUTIONS FOR QUARTER 1

Party Name
Date(s) of 

Receipt(s) of 
Donation

Donor Name Donation 
Type

Amount(s) of 
Donation for this 

Quarter

Accumulative 
Donations Amount

ACTIONSA 02/05/2023 HERMAN MASHABA MONETARY R 1 500 000,00

02/05/2023 HERMAN MASHABA MONETARY R 500 000,00

06/05/2023 SOLOMON DAVID GROUP (PTY) LTD MONETARY R 2 000 000,00

11/05/2023 NANCY HOSSACK MONETARY R 200 000,00

05/06/2023 STYLE EYES OF CALIFORNIA (PTY) LTD MONETARY R 700 000,00

20/06/2023 VICTORIA FREUDENHEIM MONETARY R 7 264 160,00

 Total Amount Declared by ACTIONSA R 12 164 160,00

AFRICAN NATIONAL CONGRESS 04/04/2023 BATHO BATHO TRUST MONETARY R 15 000 000,00

28/06/2023 CHANCELLOR HOUSE TRUST MONETARY R 5 000 000,00

 Total Amount Declared by AFRICAN NATIONAL CONGRESS R 20 000 000,00
BUILD ONE SOUTH AFRICA 03/05/2023 MARTIN PAUL MOSHAL MONETARY R 2 000 000,00

 Total Amount Declared by BUILD ONE SOUTH AFRICA R 2 000 000,00
DEMOCRATIC ALLIANCE 02/05/2023 MAIN STREET 1564 MONETARY R 5 000 000,00

24/05/2023 MR A A MCGREGOR MONETARY R 200 000,00

09/06/2023 FYNBOS EKWITEIT (PTY) LTD MONETARY R 15 000 000,00

23/06/2023 MR I LIDDLE MONETARY R 250 000,00

26/06/2023 FRIEDRICH NAUMANN FOUNDATION IN-KIND R 221 161,09

27/06/2023 MR D ARTUS MONETARY R 125 000,00

28/06/2023 MR G RYAN MONETARY R 2 000 000,00

30/06/2023 DR MJ BURKE MONETARY R 105 000,00

 Total Amount Declared by DEMOCRATIC ALLIANCE R 22 901 161,09

TOTAL FUNDS DECLARED FOR THIS QUARTER R 57 065 321,09

LATE SUBMISSIONS FROM PREVIOUS QUARTER(S) AND ACCUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS BELOW THE THRESHOLD.

Party Name
Date(s) of 

Receipt(s) of 
Donation

Donor Name Donation 
Type

Amount(s) of 
Donation for this 

Quarter

Accumulative 
Donations Amount

BUILD ONE SOUTH AFRICA 31/12/2022 HLUMELO BIKO MONETARY R 200 000,00

20/01/2023  RTH INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD MONETARY R 1 000 000,00

09/03/2023 ROBERT B HERSOV MONETARY R 100 000,00

 Total Amount Declared by BUILD ONE SOUTH AFRICA R 1 300 000,00 R 0,00

SUB-TOTAL: R 1 300 000,00

ACCUMULATIVE TOTAL: R 0,00

Report Details as at: 31 August 2023 11:44 AM
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PUBLISHED DECLARATIONS REPORT
2023/2024

ALL PARTIES

ALL TYPESDeclaration Type:

Party:

Financial Year:
Quarter: QUARTER 1

ALL DONORSDonor:

GRAND TOTAL FOR THIS QUARTER: R 58 365 321,09
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PUBLISHED DECLARATIONS REPORT
2023/2024

ALL PARTIES

ALL TYPESDeclaration Type:

Party:

Financial Year:
Quarter: QUARTER 1

ALL DONORSDonor:

DONATIONS DECLARED AS CONTEMPLATED IN SECTION 9(2)
(In terms of the Political Party Funding Act, 6 of 2018 as read with Regulation 7(1))

LIST OF DONATIONS AND CONTRIBUTIONS FOR QUARTER 1

Donor Name
Date(s) of 

Receipt(s) of 
Donation

Party Name Donation 
Type

Amount(s) of 
Donation for this 

Quarter

Accumulative 
Donations Amount

BATHO BATHO TRUST 04/04/2023 AFRICAN NATIONAL CONGRESS MONETARY R 15 000 000,00

Total Amount Declared by BATHO BATHO TRUST R 15 000 000,00
CHANCELLOR HOUSE TRUST 28/06/2023 AFRICAN NATIONAL CONGRESS MONETARY R 5 000 000,00

Total Amount Declared by CHANCELLOR HOUSE TRUST R 5 000 000,00

FRIEDRICH NAUMANN FOUNDATION 26/06/2023 DEMOCRATIC ALLIANCE IN-KIND R 221 161,09

Total Amount Declared by FRIEDRICH NAUMANN FOUNDATION R 221 161,09
FYNBOS EKWITEIT (PTY) LTD 09/06/2023 DEMOCRATIC ALLIANCE MONETARY R 15 000 000,00

Total Amount Declared by FYNBOS EKWITEIT (PTY) LTD R 15 000 000,00
MAIN STREET 1564 02/05/2023 DEMOCRATIC ALLIANCE MONETARY R 5 000 000,00

Total Amount Declared by MAIN STREET 1564 R 5 000 000,00
SOLOMON DAVID GROUP (PTY) LTD 05/05/2023 ACTIONSA MONETARY R 2 000 000,00

Total Amount Declared by SOLOMON DAVID GROUP (PTY) LTD R 2 000 000,00
STYLE EYES OF CALIFORNIA (PTY) LTD 05/06/2023 ACTIONSA MONETARY R 700 000,00

Total Amount Declared by STYLE EYES OF CALIFORNIA (PTY) LTD R 700 000,00

TOTAL FUNDS DECLARED FOR THIS QUARTER R 42 921 161,09

LATE SUBMISSIONS FROM PREVIOUS QUARTER(S) AND ACCUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS BELOW THE THRESHOLD.

Donor Name
Date(s) of 

Receipt(s) of 
Donation

Party Name Donation 
Type

Amount(s) of 
Donation for this 

Quarter

Accumulative 
Donations Amount

 RTH INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD 20/01/2023 BUILD ONE SOUTH AFRICA MONETARY R 1 000 000,00

 Total Amount Declared by  RTH INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD R 1 000 000,00 R 0,00

SUB-TOTAL: R 1 000 000,00

ACCUMULATIVE TOTAL: R 0,00

GRAND TOTAL FOR THIS QUARTER: R 43 921 161,09

Report Details as at: 31 August 2023 11:44 AM
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PUBLISHED DECLARATIONS REPORT
2023/2024

ALL PARTIES

ALL TYPESDeclaration Type:

Party:

Financial Year:
Quarter: QUARTER 1

ALL DONORSDonor:

CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED IN THE MULTI-PARTY DEMOCRACY FUND AS CONTEMPLATED IN SECTION 3(3)(a)
(In terms of the Political Party Funding Act, 6 of 2018)

Signed at Centurion on this

George Mahlangu
Chief Executive: Political Party Funding

31st day of August 2023

LIST OF DONATIONS AND CONTRIBUTIONS FOR QUARTER 1

Report Details as at: 31 August 2023 11:44 AM
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